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DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE, FINANCIAL 
INSTITUTIONS AND PROFESSIONAL REGISTRATION 

P 0. Box 690. Jefferson Cily. Mo. 65102-0690 

lN RE: A ... \,1BERR Y BRO\\ "\J 
PICA GROL"P ER\'ICES 

Our File Number 09A000874 

3000 MERlDAINA BLVD ST E 300 
fR.\~1-..Ll"J Tt'-" 17067 

VOLUNTARY FORFErTL RE 

It is hereb) agreed by PICA GROl P SERVICES and Lhe Consumer Affairs 

Di\ ision · of the Department of Insurance, Financial Institution::. and Profe~sional 

Regiscrauon. as folio,,~. 

\\'I IEREA'"'. Jolrn M. Hufl. ts the duly appointed Director of the Depanment of 

Insurance. Financial ln~itutions and Professional Registration. State of Missouri 

(hereinalkr. Director) whose Julies. pursuanl co Chapters 374 and 375, RSMo. include 

the s-upen ision and rt:gulaijon of tht! business of insurance: 

\\ HEREAS. the Consumer Affairs Di, ision or t.he Dcpanment of Insurance. 

Financial Institutions and Profoss1onal Registration is chargc:d ,,itb im esrigating 



• • 
producers and compames engaged in the business of insurance pursuant to ection 

3 74.085. RS Mo ~000 and is authori7ed b~ the Director to recommend enforcement action 

under the Ja,"s relating to insurance. 

WI fEREAS. PICA GROL P SERVlCES is licensed as a business entity insurance 

producer b~ the Department of insurance. FinanciaJ Institutions and Professional 

Registration. pur!')uant to Chapter 375. RS~ fo: 

\\ I IEREA . the im estigatioa by the Consumer Atrairs Di, ision re, eale<l 

PICA GROUP SERVICES violated our insurance Jaws and is subject to enforcement 

action b~ the Director for the follo,,ing: 

Violation of Section 375.1-H .6 RSMo (Cum. Supp. 2009). An insurance 

producer haJI report lo the director any admini'tratiYe action taken against 

the producer in another jurisdiction orb) another go\'emmental agen~) in this 

state \\ithin thi rt) da) s of the final disposi tion of the matter. which is grounds 

for discipline under ."ect1on 3T l-ll.1(21 R ~1o (Cum. upp. 2009). 

WI IEREAS. PICA GROUP SERVlCES has been informed of the nature of its 

, iolations. of its right to counsel and of its right to contest an:-, attempt by the Department 

of lnsurance. Financial Institutions and Professional Registration. to discipline its 

insurance producer license. or to reco,·er ,, hatc,er penalties or other monetary relief as 

may be provided for by statute. and states that it undcrs1ands its rights to comest any such 

actions: 

NOW. THEREFORE. in lieu of the institution bJ the Department of lnsurance. 

financial Institutions and Protessional Registration of an~ action to re,·oke or :>Uspend the 

msurancl! producer license of PICA GROL'P SERVlCCS 1.lr to impose any other penalties 

provided for by statute for the abm e-described , iolations. after being afforded the 
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opponunity to consult legal counsel. PICA GROUP ERVlCES. does bereb) , oluntaril) 

and kno\\1ngly surrender and forfeit the sum of $250.00. such sum to be paid into the 

• \hssouri ~late School Fund pursuant Lo Sections 37-l.046 and 374.280. RS~fo. 

PlCA GROUP ERVICl:.S shall submit this sum to the Department or Insurance. 

Financial Institutions and Professional Registration. b) cashier' s check or money order 

made pa)able to the lissouri State Schoo} t~und no lawr than February 8. 2010. 

DATED: / -2 --z. - , v c2~fks 
.\MBERRY BRO\\"'J~lcer 
PICA GROl/ P SERYICES 

DATED: 1 /z&,/cHJtO Q~fo~ 
Oh ision D1r~ctor 

DA TED: 'J ' 3 . / c) _c::::--~ - -~& NM. HUFF 
Direcwr 

Return to: 
Department ofTnsurance. financial Institutions & ProtcssionaJ Registration 
A.ttn: Dennis Fitzpatrick 
P. 0. Box -tOOl 
Jefferson Cit~. MO 65102 
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